

General Assembly

January Session, 2023

Amendment

LCO No. 8956



Offered by: SEN. SAMPSON, 16th Dist. SEN. CICARELLA, 34th Dist. SEN. BERTHEL, 32nd Dist. SEN. SOMERS, 18th Dist. SEN. HARDING, 30th Dist.

To: Subst. House Bill No. 5004

File No. 756

Cal. No. 461

"AN ACT IMPLEMENTING EARLY VOTING."

After the last section, add the following and renumber sections and
 internal references accordingly:

"Sec. 501. Subdivision (1) of subsection (c) of section 9-140b of the
general statutes is repealed and the following is substituted in lieu
thereof (*Effective from passage*):

6 (c) (1) For purposes of this section, "mailed" means (A) sent by the 7 United States Postal Service or any commercial carrier, courier or 8 messenger service recognized and approved by the Secretary of the 9 State, or (B) deposited in a secure drop box designated by the municipal 10 clerk for such purpose, in accordance with instructions prescribed by 11 the Secretary, and which secure drop box shall be located inside a 12 municipal building in an area thereof that is monitored by a surveillance

13 <u>camera</u>."

This act shall take effect as follows and shall amend the following sections:

Sec. 501 fr	rom passage	9-140b(c)(1)